This is to inform you that the following matter affecting your ward(s) will be submitted to the 

Board of Alders in the near future: 

ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF 
NEW HAVEN (MAYOR OR CONTROLLER) TO ENTER INTO A THREE-YEAR 
AGREEMENT WITH CONNECTICUT VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM IN 
THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($565,000) 
TO IMPLEMENT PEER LIFE COACHING WITH HIGH-RISK INDIVIDUALS 
THROUGH THE PRESS INITIATIVE. 

Check one if this an appointment to a commission 

Democrat   

Republican   

Unaffiliated/Independent/Other   

INSTRUCTIONS TO DEPARTMENTS